

Z

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8909/2006

DAULAT RAM

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Gupta,adv.
M/s K.J.John & Co.,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the application for deletion of the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3 will be filed within a week. Office to process.

List the matter on 8.01.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB